

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1841-1842/2011

PRABHA SHARMA ETC. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALRAM PATEL & ANR ETC. Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(Crl) No. 970/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for  
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 14/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Himanshu Setia, Adv.  
Ms. Namita Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

Mr.Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1841-1842/2011

Nos.1 & 2. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the  
vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

SLP(Crl) No. 970/2012

Await the return of the service of notice for

making

alternative arrangement already issued to the sole respondent.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.08.18

List the matter again on 02.11.2015.

15:10:47 TLT

Reason:

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB